RESOLUTION #22-58C

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL TO (REBUILD OR REMODEL) THE ALTA CANYON SPORTS CENTER

WHEREAS, The Alta Canyon Sports Center, located at 9565 Highland Drive, has reached the end of its useful life; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has expressed its intention to either rebuild or remodel the Center; and

WHEREAS, Sandy City conducted a feasibility analysis that explored various rebuild and remodel concepts for the Center; and

WHEREAS, the City Council and Mayor jointly created the Alta Canyon Advisory Committee to help them explore the future of Alta Canyon; and

WHEREAS, Sandy City is actively exploring funding mechanisms for the rebuild or remodel of the Center including public/private partnerships; and

WHEREAS, On September 20, 2022, the City Council set aside \$3,000,000 for the architectural design of the Alta Canyon Sports Center. To spend these funds wisely and before designs can be drawn a determination of whether to rebuild or remodel the center must be made by the Council.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SANDY CITY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City Council hereby determines that the Alta Canyon Sports Center will be (remodeled OR rebuilt) as proposed in (Concept B OR Concept D) of the Alta Canyon Sports Center Feasibility Analysis, as presented to the Council on October 26, 2021.
- 2. The City Council hereby directs the City Administration to take all necessary steps, to begin the architectural design process for the Alta Canyon Sports Center.
- 3. At its discretion, the Council may consider additional information as it actively studies this issue. Should new information or data become available, the Council may revisit alternative options for the Alta Canyon Sports Center.
- 4. This resolution shall become effective immediately.

PASSED AND APPRO	VFD by the Sandy	y City Council this	day of	2	2022
PASSED AND APPRO	ved by the Sandy	y City Council this	_ uay oi _	, 2	.022

	Zach Robinson, Chair Sandy City Council		
ATTEST:			
City Recorder			